
Brookfield Country Club
2024 Calendar of Events

Date Time Event Organizer

Monday, March 25 4:00 PM BHSMen’s Golf Meet Angie Downey

Thursday, April 11 9:00 AM BHSMEN’S GOLF INVITATIONAL Angie Downey
Monday, April 15 4:00 PM BHSMen’s Golf Meet Angie Downey
Wednesday, April 24 6:00 PM Ladies Golf Association Opening Dinner LGA
Monday, April 29 6:00 PM Homeowners Meeting (West side) Je� Sayre

Wednesday, May 1 9:00 AM Ladies Golf League Begins LGA
Wednesday, May 1 5:30 PM Men’s League Sign-Up Fay
Wednesday May 8 5:30 PM Men’s League Begins (previous Wed. sign up) Fay
Saturday, May 18 9:00 AM Weston Tschannen Memorial Tournament Tschannen, Cupp

Sat. & Sun. June 1-2 ALL Day PEPSI INVITATIONAL (practice round) May 31 Olinger, Berry, Wright, Neal
Saturday, June 22 8:00 AM 4-Lady Invitational Wright, Williams, Evans
Tuesday, June 25 5:30 PM LGA Scramble/Dinner LGA

Tuesday, July 9 8:30 AM 2-Lady Invitational LGA
Saturday, July 13 9:00 AM Couples Tournament Olinger, Wright
Friday, July 19 10:00 AM Brookfield Alumni Tournament Cunningham, Sayre

Saturday, August 3 8:30 AM 2Man Bramble (27 Holes) Sayre, Parker
Saturday, August 17 9:00 AM Helm Street Invitational Overton, Larkin
Monday, August 26 TBD Matt CunninghamMemorial Senior Tournament Sayre, Jackson

Wednesday, Sept. 4 5:30 PM Men’s League Dinner (End of League) Fay
Saturday, Sept. 14 10:00 AM Senior Ladies Invitational Tournament Phillips, Hahn, Evans
Wednesday, Sept. 18 6:00 PM Ladies Golf Association Closing Dinner LGA
Saturday, Sept. 28 TBD Superintendent’s Appreciation Severa/Parker
Monday, Sept. 30 6:00 PM Homeowners Meeting (West side) Je� Sayre

Saturday, October 5 12:00 PM Brookfield Center Court Club Calvert, Starlz
Tuesday, Oct. 15 6:30 PM Brookfield Country Club Closing Meeting Board of Directors

The Social Committee has many activities planned throughout the season. Monthly pool activities are
planned. Watch for Newsletters, Fliers, Social Media, Text Blasts, and emails that will include details,
additions and corrections. The entire Calendar of Events, and updates can be found on our website at

BrookfieldCountryClub.Club

-dates are subject to change

To get connected to our text messages text 81010 with the message @646bcc
Like/follow our Facebook Page,

Website brookfieldcountryclub.club
Pro Shop 660-258-9045

OR download our APP where you get your apps.


